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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

PRACTICE RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 105 Derek SWEENEY OMS 2000M 2.24 103.9mph 44.36
2 802 Chris JONES Force TA 2.04 114.8mph 45.22
3 803 Ben WAINE Magnum 843 2.22 99.1mph 49.58
4 102 Chris BENNETT Force TA 2.48 109.0mph 49.93
5 103 Kerry WAINE Magnum 843 2.60 114.8mph 49.99
6 106 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 2.26 N/S 50.02
7 108 John WOOD Dallara F397/8 3.00 109.0mph 50.26
8 31 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 3.09 99.1mph 50.58
9 110 Steve BARNARD Audi TT 2.69 99.1mph 51.02

10 98 David  BICKLEY Sylva Phoenix 2.23 99.1mph 53.52
11 87 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.62 90.9mph 53.84
12 747 Philip  STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 2.12 94.8mph 54.29
13 95 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxter S 2.22 109.0mph 54.41
14 57 Nigel HANNAM Lotus Elise S1 2.62 94.8mph 54.53
15 47 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 2.53 99.1mph 54.99
16 56 Nick  EMERY Lotus Elise S1 2.23 99.1mph 55.28
17 58 Richard HARWICKE Lotus 340R 2.39 87.2mph 55.91
18 54 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise S1 4.11 90.9mph 56.75
19 49 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 2.17 94.8mph 57.03
20 83 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 2.89 94.8mph 57.13
21 51 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S 2.78 94.8mph 57.20
22 24 Paul NORRIS Talbot Sunbeam 3.32 90.9mph 57.33
23 26 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise SI 2.47 87.2mph 57.50
24 29 James  HUNT BMW E30 2.96 90.9mph 57.55
25 27 Graham  HOLDSTOCK Caterham Seven 2.16 87.2mph 57.68
26 90 John PALMER Westfield SE 2.47 90.9mph 59.11
27 55 Martin ROBERTS Lotus Elise S2 2.75 90.9mph 59.17
28 762 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.63 80.8mph 59.46
29 9 Paul FORTY Bentley MKVI Special 2.83 87.2mph 59.53
30 71 Dean  HARPER Subaru Impreza 2.18 75.2mph 59.61
31 17 Peter HOUSE VW Beetle RSI 2.87 94.8mph 59.73
32 25 Mike  STARK Alfa Romeo 156GTA 3.23 87.2mph 59.77
33 67 Dean  MADDOCK Ford Escort 2.95 87.2mph 60.27
34 787 Graham  WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.72 70.3mph 60.59
35 33 Matthew GREGORY Porsche 968S 2.87 83.9mph 60.94
36 16 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin GT4 2.86 80.8mph 61.02
37 80 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 2.67 80.8mph 61.29
38 20 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio Cup 2.80 77.9mph 61.32
39 66 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise 2.35 75.2mph 61.47
40 19 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.92 80.8mph 61.50
41 68 Paul WEBB Sylva Striker 2.97 83.9mph 61.77
42 92 Bruce  ATKINSON Alfa Romeo GT Junior 2.82 83.9mph 62.12
43 50 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise S2 2.74 83.9mph 62.15
44 37 John BRUNNER Ginetta G20 2.41 83.9mph 62.68
45 70 Mike  HULL Lotus Exige 2.68 87.2mph 62.92
46 60 James TILLER Allard J2 2.89 72.7mph 63.01
47 62 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.89 80.8mph 63.51
48 22 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147GTA 3.09 87.2mph 63.65
49 65 Richard WINDMILL Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.80 77.9mph 64.30
50 21 Mike  EDWARDS British Leyland Mini 2.80 83.9mph 64.50
51 100 Dr Richard MCCANN MGC GT Sebring 2.49 77.9mph 64.53
52 53 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise S1 2.54 83.9mph 64.90
53 30 William HUNT Ford Sierra 2.54 87.2mph 65.28
54 15 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 16 4.38 87.2mph 65.52
55 44 Allan MACFARLANE Porsche Cayman S 3.02 83.9mph 65.62
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

PRACTICE RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

56 14 John PAWSEY Porsche 911C2 2.84 80.8mph 66.17
57 734 Philip STADER Austin A35 2.65 77.9mph 66.28
58 28 Emma HUNT VW Golf 3.14 80.8mph 66.52
59 84 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 2.75 80.8mph 66.65
60 82 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 Pi 2.83 77.9mph 66.67
61 64 Andrew ROLLASON Ford KA 3.11 80.8mph 66.86
62 79 Alan YEO Triumph Vitesse 2.98 80.8mph 67.38
63 35 Paul PHARO Mazda MX5 3.77 77.9mph 67.85
64 41 Peter NEALE Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 3.41 72.7mph 68.00
65 23 Ed MCDONOUGH Alfa Romeo 156GTA 3.03 72.7mph 68.18
66 78 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.97 68.1mph 68.83
67 40 Nic HOUSLIP MG RV8 3.04 70.3mph 69.20
68 63 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 2.67 80.8mph 69.43
69 38 David ROBERTS Triumph TR4 2.49 72.7mph 70.28
70 76 Hamish ROSCOE Triumph TR3A 2.92 72.7mph 70.65
71 81 Derek POWELL Triumph Spitfire 2.82 72.7mph 70.76
72 11 David LEIGH GN  Spider 2.45 62.3mph 71.87
73 77 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 2.67 70.3mph 72.98
74 42 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 2.88 75.2mph 73.10
75 12 Christopher SCOTT- Aston Martin Le Mans 3.13 70.3mph 73.71
76 69 Rodney ELLIS Lotus Elan 3.03 66.1mph 74.10
77 704 William A ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 3.41 72.7mph 74.12
78 39 Charlotte THURSTON Mini Cooper S 3.43 66.1mph 74.31
79 93 Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 3.03 60.6mph 74.52
80 112 James SMITH Allard J1 3.73 64.1mph 75.18
81 4 William J ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 3.16 72.7mph 75.40
82 6 Steve ALLEN Bentley 4¼ Special 3.15 70.3mph 75.76
83 34 Yvette STADER Austin A35 2.98 64.1mph 77.31
84 36 Rob GUTTERIDGE Mazda MX5 3.10 58.9mph 79.09
85 3 Randal  STEWART Bentley 3/4½ 3.82 64.1mph 79.66
86 705 Maurice GLEESON Napier T75 3.67 66.1mph 85.21
87 5 Michael MILES Napier T75 3.32 54.5mph 86.53
88 2 Iain WARNER Bentley 3 Litre 3.06 62.3mph 88.36
89 8 John SCANLON Bentley Arnage T 2.71 58.9mph 90.93
90 7 Nigel ANGUS Bentley MKVI Special 3.49 51.9mph 92.13
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

PRACTICE RUN 2

1A - 3 Litre Vintage Bentley (1921-1931)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 2 Iain WARNER Bentley 3 Litre 3.06 62.3mph 88.36

1B - 3/4½ Litre Vintage Bentley (1921-1931)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 704 William A ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 3.41 72.7mph 74.12
2 4 William J ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 3.16 72.7mph 75.40
3 3 Randal  STEWART Bentley 3/4½ 3.82 64.1mph 79.66

1D - Vintage Bentley 6 cylinder

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 705 Maurice GLEESON Napier T75 3.67 66.1mph 85.21
2 5 Michael MILES Napier T75 3.32 54.5mph 86.53

2 - PVT Bentley (1932-1940)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 6 Steve ALLEN Bentley 4¼ Special 3.15 70.3mph 75.76

3 - Post-War Bentley's Standard Cars (including Specials)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 8 John SCANLON Bentley Arnage T 2.71 58.9mph 90.93
2 7 Nigel ANGUS Bentley MKVI Special 3.49 51.9mph 92.13

4 - Post-War Bentley's Modified Cars (including Specials)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 9 Paul FORTY Bentley MKVI Special 2.83 87.2mph 59.53

5 - Vintage non-Bentley (1932-1940)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 11 David LEIGH GN  Spider 2.45 62.3mph 71.87

7 - 2018 AMOC Speed Series

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 17 Peter HOUSE VW Beetle RSI 2.87 94.8mph 59.73
2 16 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin GT4 2.86 80.8mph 61.02
3 15 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 16 4.38 87.2mph 65.52
4 14 John PAWSEY Porsche 911C2 2.84 80.8mph 66.17
5 12 Christopher SCOTT- Aston Martin Le Mans 3.13 70.3mph 73.71

8 - 2018 BARC Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 31 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 3.09 99.1mph 50.58
2 24 Paul NORRIS Talbot Sunbeam 3.32 90.9mph 57.33
3 26 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise SI 2.47 87.2mph 57.50
4 29 James  HUNT BMW E30 2.96 90.9mph 57.55
5 27 Graham  HOLDSTOCK Caterham Seven 2.16 87.2mph 57.68
6 25 Mike  STARK Alfa Romeo 156GTA 3.23 87.2mph 59.77
7 20 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio Cup 2.80 77.9mph 61.32
8 19 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.92 80.8mph 61.50
9 22 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147GTA 3.09 87.2mph 63.65

10 21 Mike  EDWARDS British Leyland Mini 2.80 83.9mph 64.50
11 30 William HUNT Ford Sierra 2.54 87.2mph 65.28
12 28 Emma HUNT VW Golf 3.14 80.8mph 66.52
13 23 Ed MCDONOUGH Alfa Romeo 156GTA 3.03 72.7mph 68.18

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 12:25 Saturday, 05 May 2018

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

Start: 11:15  Flag 12:24  End: 12:24

Circuit Length = 1.0588 miles

Mira



Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

PRACTICE RUN 2

9 - 2018 BOC 'B' Licence Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 33 Matthew GREGORY Porsche 968S 2.87 83.9mph 60.94
2 37 John BRUNNER Ginetta G20 2.41 83.9mph 62.68
3 44 Allan MACFARLANE Porsche Cayman S 3.02 83.9mph 65.62
4 35 Paul PHARO Mazda MX5 3.77 77.9mph 67.85
5 41 Peter NEALE Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 3.41 72.7mph 68.00
6 40 Nic HOUSLIP MG RV8 3.04 70.3mph 69.20
7 38 David ROBERTS Triumph TR4 2.49 72.7mph 70.28
8 42 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 2.88 75.2mph 73.10
9 39 Charlotte THURSTON Mini Cooper S 3.43 66.1mph 74.31

10 34 Yvette STADER Austin A35 2.98 64.1mph 77.31
11 36 Rob GUTTERIDGE Mazda MX5 3.10 58.9mph 79.09

10.1 - Lotus Cup UK Speed Championship - Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 747 Philip  STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 2.12 94.8mph 54.29
2 47 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 2.53 99.1mph 54.99
3 54 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise S1 4.11 90.9mph 56.75
4 49 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 2.17 94.8mph 57.03
5 51 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S 2.78 94.8mph 57.20
6 50 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise S2 2.74 83.9mph 62.15
7 53 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise S1 2.54 83.9mph 64.90

10.2 - Lotus Cup UK Speed Championship - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 57 Nigel HANNAM Lotus Elise S1 2.62 94.8mph 54.53
2 56 Nick  EMERY Lotus Elise S1 2.23 99.1mph 55.28
3 58 Richard HARWICKE Lotus 340R 2.39 87.2mph 55.91
4 55 Martin ROBERTS Lotus Elise S2 2.75 90.9mph 59.17

11 - Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 71 Dean  HARPER Subaru Impreza 2.18 75.2mph 59.61
2 67 Dean  MADDOCK Ford Escort 2.95 87.2mph 60.27
3 66 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise 2.35 75.2mph 61.47
4 68 Paul WEBB Sylva Striker 2.97 83.9mph 61.77
5 70 Mike  HULL Lotus Exige 2.68 87.2mph 62.92
6 62 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.89 80.8mph 63.51
7 65 Richard WINDMILL Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.80 77.9mph 64.30
8 64 Andrew ROLLASON Ford KA 3.11 80.8mph 66.86
9 63 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 2.67 80.8mph 69.43

10 69 Rodney ELLIS Lotus Elan 3.03 66.1mph 74.10

12 - Revington TR/TR Register Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 83 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 2.89 94.8mph 57.13
2 80 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 2.67 80.8mph 61.29
3 84 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 2.75 80.8mph 66.65
4 82 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 Pi 2.83 77.9mph 66.67
5 79 Alan YEO Triumph Vitesse 2.98 80.8mph 67.38
6 78 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.97 68.1mph 68.83
7 76 Hamish ROSCOE Triumph TR3A 2.92 72.7mph 70.65
8 81 Derek POWELL Triumph Spitfire 2.82 72.7mph 70.76
9 77 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 2.67 70.3mph 72.98
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

PRACTICE RUN 2

13A - Series Production Road Cars up to & including 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 87 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.62 90.9mph 53.84
2 787 Graham  WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.72 70.3mph 60.59
3 734 Philip STADER Austin A35 2.65 77.9mph 66.28

13B - Series Production Road Cars over 1400cc and up to & including 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 90 John PALMER Westfield SE 2.47 90.9mph 59.11

13C - Series Production Road Cars over 1800cc and up to & including 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 92 Bruce  ATKINSON Alfa Romeo GT Junior 2.82 83.9mph 62.12
2 93 Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 3.03 60.6mph 74.52

13D - Series Production Road Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 95 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxter S 2.22 109.0mph 54.41
2 96 John WILLIAMS Nissan 350Z 2.90 83.9mph 65.70

13E - Modified Production Cars up to & including 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 98 David  BICKLEY Sylva Phoenix 2.23 99.1mph 53.52

13H - Modified Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 100 Dr Richard MCCANN MGC GT Sebring 2.49 77.9mph 64.53

15 - Racing Cars - 501 to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 105 Derek SWEENEY OMS 2000M 2.24 103.9mph 44.36
2 802 Chris JONES Force TA 2.04 114.8mph 45.22
3 803 Ben WAINE Magnum 843 2.22 99.1mph 49.58
4 102 Chris BENNETT Force TA 2.48 109.0mph 49.93
5 103 Kerry WAINE Magnum 843 2.60 114.8mph 49.99
6 106 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 2.26 N/S 50.02

16 - Racing Cars - above 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 108 John WOOD Dallara F397/8 3.00 109.0mph 50.26

18 - Sports Libre Cars - up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 110 Steve BARNARD Audi TT 2.69 99.1mph 51.02

19 - Sports Libre Cars - over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 60 James TILLER Allard J2 2.89 72.7mph 63.01
2 112 James SMITH Allard J1 3.73 64.1mph 75.18
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

RUN 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 802 Chris JONES Force TA 2.05 N/S 44.49
2 73 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 2.23 N/S 44.62
3 31 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.51 N/S 48.40
4 803 Ben WAINE Magnum 843 2.28 N/S 48.55
5 108 John WOOD Dallara F397/8 2.11 N/S 48.60
6 106 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 2.22 N/S 48.83
7 103 Kerry WAINE Magnum 843 2.42 N/S 49.51
8 110 Steve BARNARD Audi TT 2.49 N/S 50.42
9 102 Chris BENNETT Force TA 2.48 N/S 50.51

10 87 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.45 N/S 53.02
11 57 Nigel HANNAM Lotus Elise S1 2.29 N/S 53.34
12 98 David  BICKLEY Sylva Phoenix 2.51 N/S 53.48
13 90 John PALMER Westfield SE 2.48 N/S 54.08
14 747 Philip  STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 2.28 N/S 54.29
15 58 Richard HARWICKE Lotus 340R 2.29 N/S 54.49
16 95 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxter S 2.40 N/S 54.64
17 54 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise S1 2.43 N/S 54.69
18 24 Paul NORRIS Talbot Sunbeam 3.02 N/S 55.02
19 47 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 2.30 N/S 55.03
20 51 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S 2.35 N/S 55.50
21 56 Nick  EMERY Lotus Elise S1 2.27 N/S 55.71
22 55 Martin ROBERTS Lotus Elise S2 2.31 N/S 56.11
23 83 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 2.77 N/S 56.34
24 49 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 2.47 N/S 56.51
25 16 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin GT4 2.63 N/S 57.24
26 26 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise SI 2.31 N/S 57.38
27 67 Dean  MADDOCK Ford Escort 2.48 N/S 57.44
28 27 Graham  HOLDSTOCK Caterham Seven 2.37 N/S 57.70
29 29 James  HUNT BMW E30 3.00 N/S 58.76
30 9 Paul FORTY Bentley MKVI Special 2.65 N/S 58.77
31 62 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.42 N/S 58.94
32 71 Dean  HARPER Subaru Impreza 2.22 N/S 58.97
33 17 Peter HOUSE VW Beetle RSI 2.64 N/S 59.04
34 68 Paul WEBB Sylva Striker 2.59 N/S 59.25
35 25 Mike  STARK Alfa Romeo 156GTA 2.91 N/S 59.28
36 787 Graham  WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.84 N/S 59.31
37 762 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.44 N/S 60.17
38 20 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio Cup 2.76 N/S 60.72
39 15 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 16 2.55 N/S 61.03
40 66 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise 2.48 N/S 61.32
41 50 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise S2 2.30 N/S 61.38
42 19 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.70 N/S 61.55
43 65 Richard WINDMILL Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.82 N/S 61.60
44 80 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 2.45 N/S 61.64
45 70 Mike  HULL Lotus Exige 2.49 N/S 61.84
46 33 Matthew GREGORY Porsche 968S 2.87 N/S 61.87
47 37 John BRUNNER Ginetta G20 2.42 N/S 62.19
48 22 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147GTA 2.77 N/S 62.22
49 96 John WILLIAMS Nissan 350Z 2.62 N/S 62.89
50 44 Allan MACFARLANE Porsche Cayman S 3.32 N/S 64.13
51 21 Mike  EDWARDS British Leyland Mini 2.77 N/S 64.32

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 14:24 Saturday, 05 May 2018

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 12:59  Flag 14:22  End: 14:22

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 1.0588 miles

Mira



Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

RUN 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

52 53 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise S1 2.29 N/S 64.35
53 60 James TILLER Allard J2 2.69 N/S 64.61
54 734 Philip STADER Austin A35 2.55 N/S 65.02
55 79 Alan YEO Triumph Vitesse 2.91 N/S 65.14
56 82 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 Pi 2.68 N/S 65.26
57 41 Peter NEALE Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 2.84 N/S 65.70
58 78 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.67 N/S 65.81
59 14 John PAWSEY Porsche 911C2 2.73 N/S 65.93
60 35 Paul PHARO Mazda MX5 2.83 N/S 66.04
61 28 Emma HUNT VW Golf 2.99 N/S 66.41
62 23 Ed MCDONOUGH Alfa Romeo 156GTA 2.72 N/S 66.54
63 64 Andrew ROLLASON Ford KA 2.84 N/S 66.63
64 100 Dr Richard MCCANN MGC GT Sebring 3.95 N/S 66.73
65 63 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 2.76 N/S 67.07
66 40 Nic HOUSLIP MG RV8 2.69 N/S 67.80
67 30 William HUNT Ford Sierra 2.36 N/S 69.02
68 11 David LEIGH GN  Spider 2.28 N/S 69.04
69 81 Derek POWELL Triumph Spitfire 2.64 N/S 69.24
70 38 David ROBERTS Triumph TR4 3.09 N/S 69.65
71 77 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 2.73 N/S 69.75
72 84 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 5.43 N/S 69.90
73 93 Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 2.61 N/S 70.32
74 42 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 2.69 N/S 71.21
75 76 Hamish ROSCOE Triumph TR3A 2.57 N/S 71.84
76 12 Christopher SCOTT- Aston Martin Le Mans 3.02 N/S 72.29
77 69 Rodney ELLIS Lotus Elan 2.89 N/S 72.85
78 39 Charlotte THURSTON Mini Cooper S 3.21 N/S 73.05
79 112 James SMITH Allard J1 2.67 N/S 73.27
80 34 Yvette STADER Austin A35 2.56 N/S 73.65
81 704 William A ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 3.01 N/S 74.04
82 3 Randal  STEWART Bentley 3/4½ 2.95 N/S 74.46
83 36 Rob GUTTERIDGE Mazda MX5 3.23 N/S 74.56
84 6 Steve ALLEN Bentley 4¼ Special 2.87 N/S 74.75
85 4 William J ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 2.96 N/S 76.04
86 705 Maurice GLEESON Napier T75 3.21 N/S 83.72
87 5 Michael MILES Napier T75 3.38 N/S 84.37
88 2 Iain WARNER Bentley 3 Litre 3.52 N/S 87.96
89 7 Nigel ANGUS Bentley MKVI Special 3.26 N/S 89.14
90 8 John SCANLON Bentley Arnage T 2.84 N/S 94.88
91 92 Bruce  ATKINSON Alfa Romeo GT Junior 2.60 N/S FAIL
92 105 Derek SWEENEY OMS 2000M 2.35 N/S FAIL
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

RUN 1

1A - 3 Litre Vintage Bentley (1921-1931)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 2 Iain WARNER Bentley 3 Litre 3.52 N/S 87.96

1B - 3/4½ Litre Vintage Bentley (1921-1931)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 704 William A ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 3.01 N/S 74.04
2 3 Randal  STEWART Bentley 3/4½ 2.95 N/S 74.46
3 4 William J ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 2.96 N/S 76.04

1D - Vintage Bentley 6 cylinder

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 705 Maurice GLEESON Napier T75 3.21 N/S 83.72
2 5 Michael MILES Napier T75 3.38 N/S 84.37

2 - PVT Bentley (1932-1940)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 6 Steve ALLEN Bentley 4¼ Special 2.87 N/S 74.75

3 - Post-War Bentley's Standard Cars (including Specials)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 7 Nigel ANGUS Bentley MKVI Special 3.26 N/S 89.14
2 8 John SCANLON Bentley Arnage T 2.84 N/S 94.88

4 - Post-War Bentley's Modified Cars (including Specials)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 9 Paul FORTY Bentley MKVI Special 2.65 N/S 58.77

5 - Vintage non-Bentley (1932-1940)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 11 David LEIGH GN  Spider 2.28 N/S 69.04

7 - 2018 AMOC Speed Series

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 16 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin GT4 2.63 N/S 57.24
2 17 Peter HOUSE VW Beetle RSI 2.64 N/S 59.04
3 15 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 16 2.55 N/S 61.03
4 14 John PAWSEY Porsche 911C2 2.73 N/S 65.93
5 12 Christopher SCOTT- Aston Martin Le Mans 3.02 N/S 72.29

8 - 2018 BARC Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 31 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.51 N/S 48.40
2 24 Paul NORRIS Talbot Sunbeam 3.02 N/S 55.02
3 26 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise SI 2.31 N/S 57.38
4 27 Graham  HOLDSTOCK Caterham Seven 2.37 N/S 57.70
5 29 James  HUNT BMW E30 3.00 N/S 58.76
6 25 Mike  STARK Alfa Romeo 156GTA 2.91 N/S 59.28
7 20 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio Cup 2.76 N/S 60.72
8 19 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.70 N/S 61.55
9 22 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147GTA 2.77 N/S 62.22
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

RUN 1

8 - 2018 BARC Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

10 21 Mike  EDWARDS British Leyland Mini 2.77 N/S 64.32
11 28 Emma HUNT VW Golf 2.99 N/S 66.41
12 23 Ed MCDONOUGH Alfa Romeo 156GTA 2.72 N/S 66.54
13 30 William HUNT Ford Sierra 2.36 N/S 69.02

9 - 2018 BOC 'B' Licence Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 33 Matthew GREGORY Porsche 968S 2.87 N/S 61.87
2 37 John BRUNNER Ginetta G20 2.42 N/S 62.19
3 44 Allan MACFARLANE Porsche Cayman S 3.32 N/S 64.13
4 41 Peter NEALE Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 2.84 N/S 65.70
5 35 Paul PHARO Mazda MX5 2.83 N/S 66.04
6 40 Nic HOUSLIP MG RV8 2.69 N/S 67.80
7 38 David ROBERTS Triumph TR4 3.09 N/S 69.65
8 42 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 2.69 N/S 71.21
9 39 Charlotte THURSTON Mini Cooper S 3.21 N/S 73.05

10 34 Yvette STADER Austin A35 2.56 N/S 73.65
11 36 Rob GUTTERIDGE Mazda MX5 3.23 N/S 74.56

10.1 - Lotus Cup UK Speed Championship - Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 747 Philip  STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 2.28 N/S 54.29
2 54 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise S1 2.43 N/S 54.69
3 47 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 2.30 N/S 55.03
4 51 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S 2.35 N/S 55.50
5 49 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 2.47 N/S 56.51
6 50 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise S2 2.30 N/S 61.38
7 53 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise S1 2.29 N/S 64.35

10.2 - Lotus Cup UK Speed Championship - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 57 Nigel HANNAM Lotus Elise S1 2.29 N/S 53.34
2 58 Richard HARWICKE Lotus 340R 2.29 N/S 54.49
3 56 Nick  EMERY Lotus Elise S1 2.27 N/S 55.71
4 55 Martin ROBERTS Lotus Elise S2 2.31 N/S 56.11

11 - Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 73 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 2.23 N/S 44.62
2 67 Dean  MADDOCK Ford Escort 2.48 N/S 57.44
3 62 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.42 N/S 58.94
4 71 Dean  HARPER Subaru Impreza 2.22 N/S 58.97
5 68 Paul WEBB Sylva Striker 2.59 N/S 59.25
6 762 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.44 N/S 60.17
7 66 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise 2.48 N/S 61.32
8 65 Richard WINDMILL Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.82 N/S 61.60
9 70 Mike  HULL Lotus Exige 2.49 N/S 61.84

10 64 Andrew ROLLASON Ford KA 2.84 N/S 66.63
11 63 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 2.76 N/S 67.07
12 69 Rodney ELLIS Lotus Elan 2.89 N/S 72.85
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

RUN 1

12 - Revington TR/TR Register Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 83 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 2.77 N/S 56.34
2 80 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 2.45 N/S 61.64
3 79 Alan YEO Triumph Vitesse 2.91 N/S 65.14
4 82 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 Pi 2.68 N/S 65.26
5 78 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.67 N/S 65.81
6 81 Derek POWELL Triumph Spitfire 2.64 N/S 69.24
7 77 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 2.73 N/S 69.75
8 84 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 5.43 N/S 69.90
9 76 Hamish ROSCOE Triumph TR3A 2.57 N/S 71.84

13A - Series Production Road Cars up to & including 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 87 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.45 N/S 53.02
2 787 Graham  WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.84 N/S 59.31
3 734 Philip STADER Austin A35 2.55 N/S 65.02

13B - Series Production Road Cars over 1400cc and up to & including 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 90 John PALMER Westfield SE 2.48 N/S 54.08

13C - Series Production Road Cars over 1800cc and up to & including 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 93 Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 2.61 N/S 70.32
2 92 Bruce  ATKINSON Alfa Romeo GT Junior 2.60 N/S FAIL

13D - Series Production Road Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 95 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxter S 2.40 N/S 54.64
2 96 John WILLIAMS Nissan 350Z 2.62 N/S 62.89

13E - Modified Production Cars up to & including 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 98 David  BICKLEY Sylva Phoenix 2.51 N/S 53.48

13H - Modified Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 100 Dr Richard MCCANN MGC GT Sebring 3.95 N/S 66.73

15 - Racing Cars - 501 to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 802 Chris JONES Force TA 2.05 N/S 44.49
2 803 Ben WAINE Magnum 843 2.28 N/S 48.55
3 106 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 2.22 N/S 48.83
4 103 Kerry WAINE Magnum 843 2.42 N/S 49.51
5 102 Chris BENNETT Force TA 2.48 N/S 50.51
6 105 Derek SWEENEY OMS 2000M 2.35 N/S FAIL

16 - Racing Cars - above 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

RUN 1

1 108 John WOOD Dallara F397/8 2.11 N/S 48.60

18 - Sports Libre Cars - up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 110 Steve BARNARD Audi TT 2.49 N/S 50.42

19 - Sports Libre Cars - over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 60 James TILLER Allard J2 2.69 N/S 64.61
2 112 James SMITH Allard J1 2.67 N/S 73.27
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

1 802 Chris JONES Force TA 2.01 N/S 44.34
2 73 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 2.22 N/S 46.01
3 803 Ben WAINE Magnum 843 2.46 N/S 48.01
4 106 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 2.23 N/S 48.05
5 108 John WOOD Dallara F397/8 2.34 N/S 48.54
6 31 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.35 N/S 48.96
7 110 Steve BARNARD Audi TT 2.49 N/S 49.19
8 102 Chris BENNETT Force TA 2.35 N/S 49.36
9 103 Kerry WAINE Magnum 843 2.38 N/S 50.90

10 90 John PALMER Westfield SE 2.34 N/S 51.47
11 87 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.38 N/S 52.31
12 98 David  BICKLEY Sylva Phoenix 2.45 N/S 53.62
13 24 Paul NORRIS Talbot Sunbeam 2.72 N/S 53.89
14 57 Nigel HANNAM Lotus Elise S1 2.37 N/S 53.93
15 54 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise S1 2.44 N/S 54.19
16 58 Richard HARWICKE Lotus 340R 2.42 N/S 54.28
17 747 Philip  STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 2.34 N/S 54.47
18 47 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 2.33 N/S 54.65
19 95 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxter S 2.40 N/S 54.84
20 56 Nick  EMERY Lotus Elise S1 2.27 N/S 55.06
21 83 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 2.59 N/S 55.38
22 51 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S 2.53 N/S 55.63
23 71 Dean  HARPER Subaru Impreza 2.09 N/S 56.36
24 49 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 2.37 N/S 56.77
25 67 Dean  MADDOCK Ford Escort 2.72 N/S 56.81
26 26 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise SI 2.38 N/S 57.03
27 16 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin GT4 2.71 N/S 57.38
28 17 Peter HOUSE VW Beetle RSI 2.53 N/S 57.38
29 9 Paul FORTY Bentley MKVI Special 2.73 N/S 57.46
30 55 Martin ROBERTS Lotus Elise S2 2.32 N/S 57.48
31 27 Graham  HOLDSTOCK Caterham Seven 2.37 N/S 57.67
32 25 Mike  STARK Alfa Romeo 156GTA 2.83 N/S 58.05
33 30 William HUNT Ford Sierra 2.46 N/S 58.34
34 787 Graham  WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 2.65 N/S 58.95
35 762 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.46 N/S 59.10
36 68 Paul WEBB Sylva Striker 2.74 N/S 59.55
37 70 Mike  HULL Lotus Exige 2.56 N/S 59.89
38 15 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 16 2.78 N/S 59.91
39 66 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise 2.50 N/S 60.21
40 19 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.64 N/S 60.28
41 20 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio Cup 2.81 N/S 60.55
42 80 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 2.47 N/S 60.76
43 33 Matthew GREGORY Porsche 968S 2.69 N/S 61.01
44 65 Richard WINDMILL Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.74 N/S 61.04
45 62 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.50 N/S 61.05
46 50 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise S2 2.29 N/S 61.20
47 29 James  HUNT BMW E30 3.21 N/S 61.84
48 96 John WILLIAMS Nissan 350Z 2.81 N/S 62.21
49 60 James TILLER Allard J2 2.57 N/S 62.65
50 37 John BRUNNER Ginetta G20 2.41 N/S 62.69
51 734 Philip STADER Austin A35 2.49 N/S 62.83
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Trap Finish

52 44 Allan MACFARLANE Porsche Cayman S 2.58 N/S 63.04
53 22 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147GTA 3.00 N/S 63.11
54 28 Emma HUNT VW Golf 2.70 N/S 63.46
55 14 John PAWSEY Porsche 911C2 2.75 N/S 64.00
56 21 Mike  EDWARDS British Leyland Mini 2.74 N/S 64.12
57 53 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise S1 2.42 N/S 64.44
58 100 Dr Richard MCCANN MGC GT Sebring 3.10 N/S 64.66
59 78 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.86 N/S 65.15
60 82 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 Pi 2.62 N/S 65.25
61 63 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 2.82 N/S 65.43
62 79 Alan YEO Triumph Vitesse 2.75 N/S 65.46
63 41 Peter NEALE Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 2.82 N/S 66.16
64 23 Ed MCDONOUGH Alfa Romeo 156GTA 2.77 N/S 66.51
65 64 Andrew ROLLASON Ford KA 2.81 N/S 66.70
66 35 Paul PHARO Mazda MX5 2.76 N/S 67.08
67 84 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 3.03 N/S 67.84
68 93 Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 2.54 N/S 68.21
69 39 Charlotte THURSTON Mini Cooper S 3.16 N/S 68.23
70 77 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 2.71 N/S 68.50
71 38 David ROBERTS Triumph TR4 2.51 N/S 68.56
72 81 Derek POWELL Triumph Spitfire 2.65 N/S 68.77
73 40 Nic HOUSLIP MG RV8 4.48 N/S 69.15
74 76 Hamish ROSCOE Triumph TR3A 2.64 N/S 69.28
75 3 Randal  STEWART Bentley 3/4½ 2.81 N/S 70.36
76 42 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 2.88 N/S 70.46
77 34 Yvette STADER Austin A35 2.57 N/S 70.72
78 69 Rodney ELLIS Lotus Elan 2.83 N/S 71.82
79 12 Christopher SCOTT- Aston Martin Le Mans 2.99 N/S 71.94
80 11 David LEIGH GN  Spider 2.55 N/S 72.23
81 6 Steve ALLEN Bentley 4¼ Special 2.82 N/S 72.60
82 112 James SMITH Allard J1 2.78 N/S 73.21
83 4 William J ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 2.94 N/S 74.12
84 704 William A ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 3.17 N/S 74.55
85 36 Rob GUTTERIDGE Mazda MX5 4.00 N/S 79.22
86 5 Michael MILES Napier T75 3.33 N/S 84.85
87 705 Maurice GLEESON Napier T75 3.32 N/S 84.99
88 7 Nigel ANGUS Bentley MKVI Special 3.56 N/S 89.61
89 8 John SCANLON Bentley Arnage T 2.92 N/S 95.02
90 2 Iain WARNER Bentley 3 Litre 3.52 N/S 104.44
91 105 Derek SWEENEY OMS 2000M 2.40 N/S FAIL
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - 3 Litre Vintage Bentley (1921-1931)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 2 Iain WARNER Bentley 3 Litre 87.96 104.44 87.96

1B - 3/4½ Litre Vintage Bentley (1921-1931)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 3 Randal  STEWART Bentley 3/4½ 74.46 70.36 70.36
2 704 William A ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 74.04 74.55 74.04
3 4 William J ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 76.04 74.12 74.12

1D - Vintage Bentley 6 cylinder

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 705 Maurice GLEESON Napier T75 83.72 84.99 83.72
2 5 Michael MILES Napier T75 84.37 84.85 84.37

2 - PVT Bentley (1932-1940)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 6 Steve ALLEN Bentley 4¼ Special 74.75 72.60 72.60

3 - Post-War Bentley's Standard Cars (including Specials)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 7 Nigel ANGUS Bentley MKVI Special 89.14 89.61 89.14
2 8 John SCANLON Bentley Arnage T 94.88 95.02 94.88

4 - Post-War Bentley's Modified Cars (including Specials)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 9 Paul FORTY Bentley MKVI Special 58.77 57.46 57.46

5 - Vintage non-Bentley (1932-1940)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 11 David LEIGH GN  Spider 69.04 72.23 69.04

7 - 2018 AMOC Speed Series

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 16 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin GT4 57.24 57.38 57.24
2 17 Peter HOUSE VW Beetle RSI 59.04 57.38 57.38
3 15 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 16 61.03 59.91 59.91
4 14 John PAWSEY Porsche 911C2 65.93 64.00 64.00
5 12 Christopher SCOTT- Aston Martin Le Mans 72.29 71.94 71.94

8 - 2018 BARC Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 31 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 48.40 48.96 48.40
2 24 Paul NORRIS Talbot Sunbeam 55.02 53.89 53.89
3 26 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise SI 57.38 57.03 57.03
4 27 Graham  HOLDSTOCK Caterham Seven 57.70 57.67 57.67
5 25 Mike  STARK Alfa Romeo 156GTA 59.28 58.05 58.05
6 30 William HUNT Ford Sierra 69.02 58.34 58.34
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

8 - 2018 BARC Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

7 29 James  HUNT BMW E30 58.76 61.84 58.76
8 19 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 61.55 60.28 60.28
9 20 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio Cup 60.72 60.55 60.55

10 22 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147GTA 62.22 63.11 62.22
11 28 Emma HUNT VW Golf 66.41 63.46 63.46
12 21 Mike  EDWARDS British Leyland Mini 64.32 64.12 64.12
13 23 Ed MCDONOUGH Alfa Romeo 156GTA 66.54 66.51 66.51

9 - 2018 BOC 'B' Licence Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 33 Matthew GREGORY Porsche 968S 61.87 61.01 61.01
2 37 John BRUNNER Ginetta G20 62.19 62.69 62.19
3 44 Allan MACFARLANE Porsche Cayman S 64.13 63.04 63.04
4 41 Peter NEALE Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 65.70 66.16 65.70
5 35 Paul PHARO Mazda MX5 66.04 67.08 66.04
6 40 Nic HOUSLIP MG RV8 67.80 69.15 67.80
7 39 Charlotte THURSTON Mini Cooper S 73.05 68.23 68.23
8 38 David ROBERTS Triumph TR4 69.65 68.56 68.56
9 42 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 71.21 70.46 70.46

10 34 Yvette STADER Austin A35 73.65 70.72 70.72
11 36 Rob GUTTERIDGE Mazda MX5 74.56 79.22 74.56

10.1 - Lotus Cup UK Speed Championship - Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 54 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise S1 54.69 54.19 54.19
2 747 Philip  STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 54.29 54.47 54.29
3 47 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 55.03 54.65 54.65
4 51 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S 55.50 55.63 55.50
5 49 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 56.51 56.77 56.51
6 50 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise S2 61.38 61.20 61.20
7 53 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise S1 64.35 64.44 64.35

10.2 - Lotus Cup UK Speed Championship - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 57 Nigel HANNAM Lotus Elise S1 53.34 53.93 53.34
2 58 Richard HARWICKE Lotus 340R 54.49 54.28 54.28
3 56 Nick  EMERY Lotus Elise S1 55.71 55.06 55.06
4 55 Martin ROBERTS Lotus Elise S2 56.11 57.48 56.11

11 - Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 73 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 44.62 46.01 44.62
2 71 Dean  HARPER Subaru Impreza 58.97 56.36 56.36
3 67 Dean  MADDOCK Ford Escort 57.44 56.81 56.81
4 62 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 58.94 61.05 58.94
5 762 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 60.17 59.10 59.10
6 68 Paul WEBB Sylva Striker 59.25 59.55 59.25
7 70 Mike  HULL Lotus Exige 61.84 59.89 59.89
8 66 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise 61.32 60.21 60.21
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

11 - Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

9 65 Richard WINDMILL Renault Clio 172 Cup 61.60 61.04 61.04
10 63 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 67.07 65.43 65.43
11 64 Andrew ROLLASON Ford KA 66.63 66.70 66.63
12 69 Rodney ELLIS Lotus Elan 72.85 71.82 71.82

12 - Revington TR/TR Register Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 83 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 56.34 55.38 55.38
2 80 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 61.64 60.76 60.76
3 79 Alan YEO Triumph Vitesse 65.14 65.46 65.14
4 78 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 65.81 65.15 65.15
5 82 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 Pi 65.26 65.25 65.25
6 84 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 69.90 67.84 67.84
7 77 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 69.75 68.50 68.50
8 81 Derek POWELL Triumph Spitfire 69.24 68.77 68.77
9 76 Hamish ROSCOE Triumph TR3A 71.84 69.28 69.28

13A - Series Production Road Cars up to & including 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 87 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 53.02 52.31 52.31
2 787 Graham  WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 59.31 58.95 58.95
3 734 Philip STADER Austin A35 65.02 62.83 62.83

13B - Series Production Road Cars over 1400cc and up to & including 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 90 John PALMER Westfield SE 54.08 51.47 51.47

13C - Series Production Road Cars over 1800cc and up to & including 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 93 Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 70.32 68.21 68.21
2 92 Bruce  ATKINSON Alfa Romeo GT Junior FAIL N/S FAIL

13D - Series Production Road Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 95 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxter S 54.64 54.84 54.64
2 96 John WILLIAMS Nissan 350Z 62.89 62.21 62.21

13E - Modified Production Cars up to & including 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 98 David  BICKLEY Sylva Phoenix 53.48 53.62 53.48

13H - Modified Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 100 Dr Richard MCCANN MGC GT Sebring 66.73 64.66 64.66
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

15 - Racing Cars - 501 to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 802 Chris JONES Force TA 44.49 44.34 44.34
2 803 Ben WAINE Magnum 843 48.55 48.01 48.01
3 106 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 48.83 48.05 48.05
4 102 Chris BENNETT Force TA 50.51 49.36 49.36
5 103 Kerry WAINE Magnum 843 49.51 50.90 49.51
6 105 Derek SWEENEY OMS 2000M FAIL FAIL FAIL

16 - Racing Cars - above 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 108 John WOOD Dallara F397/8 48.60 48.54 48.54

18 - Sports Libre Cars - up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 110 Steve BARNARD Audi TT 50.42 49.19 49.19

19 - Sports Libre Cars - over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Best

1 60 James TILLER Allard J2 64.61 62.65 62.65
2 112 James SMITH Allard J1 73.27 73.21 73.21
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 802 Chris JONES Force TA 44.49 44.34 44.34
2 73 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 44.62 46.01 44.62
3 803 Ben WAINE Magnum 843 48.55 48.01 48.01
4 106 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 48.83 48.05 48.05
5 31 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 48.40 48.96 48.40
6 108 John WOOD Dallara F397/8 48.60 48.54 48.54
7 110 Steve BARNARD Audi TT 50.42 49.19 49.19
8 102 Chris BENNETT Force TA 50.51 49.36 49.36
9 103 Kerry WAINE Magnum 843 49.51 50.90 49.51

10 90 John PALMER Westfield SE 54.08 51.47 51.47
11 87 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 53.02 52.31 52.31
12 57 Nigel HANNAM Lotus Elise S1 53.34 53.93 53.34
13 98 David  BICKLEY Sylva Phoenix 53.48 53.62 53.48
14 24 Paul NORRIS Talbot Sunbeam 55.02 53.89 53.89
15 54 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise S1 54.69 54.19 54.19
16 58 Richard HARWICKE Lotus 340R 54.49 54.28 54.28
17 747 Philip  STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 54.29 54.47 54.29
18 95 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxter S 54.64 54.84 54.64
19 47 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 55.03 54.65 54.65
20 56 Nick  EMERY Lotus Elise S1 55.71 55.06 55.06
21 83 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 56.34 55.38 55.38
22 51 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S 55.50 55.63 55.50
23 55 Martin ROBERTS Lotus Elise S2 56.11 57.48 56.11
24 71 Dean  HARPER Subaru Impreza 58.97 56.36 56.36
25 49 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 56.51 56.77 56.51
26 67 Dean  MADDOCK Ford Escort 57.44 56.81 56.81
27 26 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise SI 57.38 57.03 57.03
28 16 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin GT4 57.24 57.38 57.24
29 17 Peter HOUSE VW Beetle RSI 59.04 57.38 57.38
30 9 Paul FORTY Bentley MKVI Special 58.77 57.46 57.46
31 27 Graham  HOLDSTOCK Caterham Seven 57.70 57.67 57.67
32 25 Mike  STARK Alfa Romeo 156GTA 59.28 58.05 58.05
33 30 William HUNT Ford Sierra 69.02 58.34 58.34
34 29 James  HUNT BMW E30 58.76 61.84 58.76
35 62 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 58.94 61.05 58.94
36 787 Graham  WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 59.31 58.95 58.95
37 762 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 60.17 59.10 59.10
38 68 Paul WEBB Sylva Striker 59.25 59.55 59.25
39 70 Mike  HULL Lotus Exige 61.84 59.89 59.89
40 15 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 16 61.03 59.91 59.91
41 66 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise 61.32 60.21 60.21
42 19 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 61.55 60.28 60.28
43 20 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio Cup 60.72 60.55 60.55
44 80 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 61.64 60.76 60.76
45 33 Matthew GREGORY Porsche 968S 61.87 61.01 61.01
46 65 Richard WINDMILL Renault Clio 172 Cup 61.60 61.04 61.04
47 50 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise S2 61.38 61.20 61.20
48 37 John BRUNNER Ginetta G20 62.19 62.69 62.19
49 96 John WILLIAMS Nissan 350Z 62.89 62.21 62.21
50 22 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147GTA 62.22 63.11 62.22
51 60 James TILLER Allard J2 64.61 62.65 62.65
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Bentley Drivers Club Sprint

Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

52 734 Philip STADER Austin A35 65.02 62.83 62.83
53 44 Allan MACFARLANE Porsche Cayman S 64.13 63.04 63.04
54 28 Emma HUNT VW Golf 66.41 63.46 63.46
55 14 John PAWSEY Porsche 911C2 65.93 64.00 64.00
56 21 Mike  EDWARDS British Leyland Mini 64.32 64.12 64.12
57 53 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise S1 64.35 64.44 64.35
58 100 Dr Richard MCCANN MGC GT Sebring 66.73 64.66 64.66
59 79 Alan YEO Triumph Vitesse 65.14 65.46 65.14
60 78 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 65.81 65.15 65.15
61 82 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 Pi 65.26 65.25 65.25
62 63 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 67.07 65.43 65.43
63 41 Peter NEALE Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 65.70 66.16 65.70
64 35 Paul PHARO Mazda MX5 66.04 67.08 66.04
65 23 Ed MCDONOUGH Alfa Romeo 156GTA 66.54 66.51 66.51
66 64 Andrew ROLLASON Ford KA 66.63 66.70 66.63
67 40 Nic HOUSLIP MG RV8 67.80 69.15 67.80
68 84 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 69.90 67.84 67.84
69 93 Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 70.32 68.21 68.21
70 39 Charlotte THURSTON Mini Cooper S 73.05 68.23 68.23
71 77 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 69.75 68.50 68.50
72 38 David ROBERTS Triumph TR4 69.65 68.56 68.56
73 81 Derek POWELL Triumph Spitfire 69.24 68.77 68.77
74 11 David LEIGH GN  Spider 69.04 72.23 69.04
75 76 Hamish ROSCOE Triumph TR3A 71.84 69.28 69.28
76 3 Randal  STEWART Bentley 3/4½ 74.46 70.36 70.36
77 42 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 71.21 70.46 70.46
78 34 Yvette STADER Austin A35 73.65 70.72 70.72
79 69 Rodney ELLIS Lotus Elan 72.85 71.82 71.82
80 12 Christopher SCOTT- Aston Martin Le Mans 72.29 71.94 71.94
81 6 Steve ALLEN Bentley 4¼ Special 74.75 72.60 72.60
82 112 James SMITH Allard J1 73.27 73.21 73.21
83 704 William A ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 74.04 74.55 74.04
84 4 William J ELBOURN Bentley 3/4½ 76.04 74.12 74.12
85 36 Rob GUTTERIDGE Mazda MX5 74.56 79.22 74.56
86 705 Maurice GLEESON Napier T75 83.72 84.99 83.72
87 5 Michael MILES Napier T75 84.37 84.85 84.37
88 2 Iain WARNER Bentley 3 Litre 87.96 104.44 87.96
89 7 Nigel ANGUS Bentley MKVI Special 89.14 89.61 89.14
90 8 John SCANLON Bentley Arnage T 94.88 95.02 94.88
91 105 Derek SWEENEY OMS 2000M FAIL FAIL FAIL
92 92 Bruce  ATKINSON Alfa Romeo GT Junior FAIL N/S FAIL
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